14th Annual
Saint Alphonsus

Spring Education Symposium

Friday April 11, 2025 McCleary Auditorium

7:30 am - 3:30 pm

1055 North Curtis Road
Boise, ID 83706

Register @ :

www.saintalphonsus.org/spring-education-symposium

¢ Up to 6.25 IPCE available credits
* Breakfast and Lunch provided at the Boise campus

» Virtual/Livestream will be offered at the Saint Alphonsus campuses

of Nampa, Ontario, and Baker City.

TIME
7:30am
7:50am

8:00-8:45am

8:45-9:30am
9:30-9:45am
9:45-10:30am
10:30-11:15am
11:15-11:30am
11:30-12:30pm

12:30-1:15pm

1:15-1:30pm

1:30-2:15pm

2:15-3:00pm

3:00-3:15pm

AGENDA

Registration and Breakfast

Welcome and Reflection

Emcee

Boomers, Gen Xers and Millennials, Oh My!
Intergenerational communication in the workplace
Saint Alphonsus Physician & APP Well-being Update
Break

Outpatient Management of Alcohol Use Disorder
Hip and Knee Arthritis

Break

Lunch/Keynote Speakers: Health Care Sustainability

Neuro Research Panel: Update on Outpatient Neurology Research Opportunities

Research Institute of Saint Alphonsus
Break
Is it time for Hospice?

Flashback to the Future: Updates and Advances in Epilepsy Diagnosis

and Treatment
Wrap up / CME Reminders

PRESENTER

Nat’e Guyton DM, MSN, RN, NE-BC, CPHIMSS

Patrice Burgess, MD
Lisa Nelson, MD

Robert Perko, MD

Megan McCarren, MD
Jenny Jin, MD

Kathryn Conlon, PhD, MPH
Ethan Sims, MD

William Weppner, MD
Jackie Whitesell, MD
Helena Snider

Paul Gering, MD

Erik Valenti, MD





