## 14th Annual

# Saint Alphonsus Spring Education Symposium

## Friday April 11, 2025

## **McCleary Auditorium**

7:30 am - 3:30 pm

1055 North Curtis Road Boise, ID 83706

#### Register @:

#### www.saintalphonsus.org/spring-education-symposium

- Up to 6.25 IPCE available credits
- Breakfast and Lunch provided at the Boise campus
- Virtual/Livestream will be offered at the Saint Alphonsus campuses of Nampa, Ontario, and Baker City.



TIME	AGENDA	PRESENTER
7:30am	Registration and Breakfast	
7:50am	Welcome and Reflection Nat'e Guyton	DM, MSN, RN, NE-BC, CPHIMSS
	Emcee	Patrice Burgess, MD
8:00-8:45am	Boomers, Gen Xers and Millennials, Oh My!	Lisa Nelson, MD
	Intergenerational communication in the workplace	
8:45-9:30am	Saint Alphonsus Physician & APP Well-being Update	Robert Perko, MD
9:30-9:45am	Break	
9:45-10:30am	Outpatient Management of Alcohol Use Disorder	Megan McCarren, MD
10:30-11:15am	Hip and Knee Arthritis	Jenny Jin, MD
11:15-11:30am	Break	
11:30-12:30pm	Lunch/Keynote Speakers: Health Care Sustainability	Kathryn Conlon, PhD, MPH
		Ethan Sims, MD
		William Weppner, MD
12:30-1:15pm	Neuro Research Panel: Update on Outpatient Neurology Research Opportunitie	s Jackie Whitesell, MD
	Research Institute of Saint Alphonsus	Helena Snider
1:15-1:30pm	Break	
1:30-2:15pm	Is it time for Hospice?	Paul Gering, MD
2:15-3:00pm	Flashback to the Future: Updates and Advances in Epilepsy Diagnosis	
	and Treatment	Erik Valenti, MD
3:00-3:15pm	Wrap up / CME Reminders	